

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2570 OF 2022

Annuj Umesh Goel and another. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents.

Mr.Aniket Nikam i/b. Amit Icham for the Petitioners.

Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : **NITIN JAMDAR AND
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : **2 AUGUST 2022.**

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 7
September 2022.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)