

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2570 OF 2022

Annuj Umesh Goel and anr.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed
by SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2026.05.13
13:16:26 +0530

Mr. N. M. Nadar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Munde, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Samruddhi Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Ajit M. Savagave, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Rajlaakshmi Shivankar, DCP, Zone 5, Pune City, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned APP tendered affidavit-in-reply. It is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 15th June 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)